rainbow

nottingham = heanor = ripley

monday to friday

Hottingham Victoria Bus Station
The Whitemoor

Temple Drive

Huthall Church

Kimberley Library

Ikea

Eastwood TSB

Eastwood Morrisons
Brinzley Broad Lane
Westwood Gate Inn
Jacksdale Monument
Amber Business Park
Underwood Institute
Selston Wildes Corner
Pye Bridge Metals
Somercotes Viyella
Alfreton Hall 5t Bus Station
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Heanor Market Place
Loscoe Denby Lane
Codnor Market Place

Ripley Market Place

am

4.58

5.00

5.04

5.07

513

am

518

5.20

523

5.28

531

5.35

5.39

545

am

5.28

5.30

5.34

537

5.43

am

5.48

5.50

5.53

5.55

6.00

G.04

6.09

G.15

am

5.58

6.00

6.04

6.07

6.13

am

6.18

6.20

6.23

6.28

6.31

6.35

6.39

G6.45

am

6.28

6.30

6.34

6.37

6.43



Hottingham Victoria Bus Station
The Whitemoor

Temple Drive

Huthall Church

Himberley Library

Ikea

Eastwood TSB

Eastwood Morrisons
Brinsley Broad Lane
Westwood Gate Inn
Jacksdale Monument
Amber Business Park
Underwood Institute
Selston Wildes Corner
Pye Bridge Metals
Somercotes Viyella
Alfreton Hall 5t Bus Station
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Heanor Market Place
Loscoe Denby Lane
Codnor Market Place

Ripley Market Place

am

6.27

6.30

6.36

6.45

6.49

.54

6.58

7.07

am

6.48

6.50

6.53

6.55

7.00

7.04

7.09

715

am

6.30

6.38

6.50

6.52

6.57

7.00

.06

715

719

7.24

T.28

.37

am

T7.08

7.0

7.14

719

7.22

7.29

.33

T.42

am

7.00

7.08

7.20

7.22

727

7.30

7.36

745

749

7.54

7.58

8.07

am

.10

718

7.30

7.32

.37

7.40

T7.46

748

7.54

757

a8.04

8.09

8.14

8.25

am

T.20

7.28

7.40

742

747

7.50

.56

7.58



Hottingham Victoria Bus Station
The Whitemoor

Temple Drive

Huthall Church

Himberley Library

lkea

Eastwood TSB

Eastwood Morrisons
Brinsley Broad Lane
Westwood Gate Inn
Jacksdale Monument
Amber Business Park
Underwood Institute
Selston Wildes Corner
Pye Bridge Metals
Somercotes Viyella
Alfreton Hall 5t Bus Station
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Heanor Market Place
Loscoe Denby Lane
Codnor Market Place

Ripley Market Place

am

7.30

7.38

7.50

7.52

7.57

a.00

8.06

8.15

8.19

8.24

8.28

a.37

am

7.40

748

8.00

8.02

8.07

8.10

8.16

8.18

8.24

8.30

8.33

8.40

8.44

8.55

am

.55

&.03

8.15

819

8.25

&.30

8.36

8.45

8.49

&.54

8.58

9.07

am

4.05

8.13

8.25

8.29

a.37

a.40

8.46

a.48

.54

a.57

9.04

9.09

9.14

9.25

am

8.15

8.23

8.35

8.37

8.42

8.45

8.51

8.53

am

8.30

8.38

8.50

8.52

8.57

9.00

9.06

9.15

9.19

9.24

9.28

9.37

am

&.40

&.43

9.00

9.02

9.07

9.10

.16

9138

9.24

9.30

9.33

9.40

9.44

9.55



Hottingham Victoria Bus Station
The Whitemoor

Temple Drive

Huthall Church

Himberley Library

lkea

Eastwood TSB

Eastwood Morrisons
Brinsley Broad Lane
Westwood Gate Inn
Jacksdale Monument
Amber Business Park
Underwood Institute
Selston Wildes Corner
Pye Bridge Metals
Somercotes Viyella
Alfreton Hall 5t Bus Station
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Heanor Market Place
Loscoe Denby Lane
Codnor Market Place

Ripley Market Place

am

.50

.58

9.10

912

.17

9.20

9.26

9.35

9.39

then
at
these
mins
past
each

hour

45

49

o7

10

18

28

42

47

15

19

24

v

02

o7

10



Hottingham Victoria Bus Station
The Whitemoor

Temple Drive

Huthall Church

Himberley Library

lkea

Eastwood TSB

Eastwood Morrisons
Brinsley Broad Lane
Westwood Gate Inn
Jacksdale Monument
Amber Business Park
Underwood Institute
Selston Wildes Corner
Pye Bridge Metals
Somercotes Viyella
Alfreton Hall 5t Bus Station
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Heanor Market Place
Loscoe Denby Lane
Codnor Market Place

Ripley Market Place

10

12

17

- until

pm

1.40

1.48

2.00

2.02

207

210

216

218

224

2.30

233

2.40

2.44

2.55

pm

1.50

2.03

215

218

223

2.26

234

2.45

249

pm

2.00

213

2.25

2.28

233

2.36

2.44

2.55

2.59

3.04

J.08

347

pm

210

225

2.35

2.38

243

2.46

2.54

2.56

3.04

3.07

3.14

319

3.24

.35

pm

220

2.33

2.45

248

253

2.56

S04

315

319



Hottingham Victoria Bus Station
The Whitemoor

Temple Drive

Huthall Church

Himberley Library

lkea

Eastwood TSB

Eastwood Morrisons
Brinsley Broad Lane
Westwood Gate Inn
Jacksdale Monument
Amber Business Park
Underwood Institute
Selston Wildes Corner
Pye Bridge Metals
Somercotes Viyella
Alfreton Hall 5t Bus Station
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Heanor Market Place
Loscoe Denby Lane
Codnor Market Place

Ripley Market Place

pmi

230

243

2.55

2.58

303

3.06

314

3.25

329

3.34

338

347

pm

2.40

253

3.05

3.08

313

3.16

3.24

3.26

3.4

3.40

3.43

3.50

3.54

4.05

pm

2.50

3.03

315

348

323

3.26

334

3.45

.49

pm

3.00

313

3.25

3.28

333

3.36

344

3.55

3.59

4.04

4.08

4.17

pm

3.10

3.23

3.35

3.38

343

J.46

3.54

3.56

4.04

4.07

4.14

419

4.24

4,35

pm

3.20

3.35

3.45

348

3.5F

3.56

4.04

4.15

4.19

pm

330

343

3.55

3.58

4.03

4.06

4.14

4.25

4.29

4.34

4.38

447



Hottingham Victoria Bus Station
The Whitemoor

Temple Drive

Huthall Church

Kimberley Library

lkea

Eastwood TSB

Eastwood Morrisons
Brinsley Broad Lane
Westwood Gate Inn
Jacksdale Monument
Amber Business Park
Underwood Institute
Selston Wildes Corner
Pye Bridge Metals
Somercotes Viyella
Alfreton Hall 5t Bus Station
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Heanor Market Place
Loscoe Denby Lane
Codnor Market Place

Ripley Market Place

pmi

J.40

3.53

4.05

4.08

413

4.16

4.24

4.26

4.34

4.40

4.43

4.50

4.54

5.05

pm

3.50

4.03

4.15

418

4.23

4.26

434

4.45

4.49

pm

4.00

413

4.25

4.28

4.33

4.36

4.4

4.55

4.59

5.04

5.08

AT

pm

4.10

4.25

4.39

4.43

4.50

4.53

501

503

511

.14

5.21

5.26

5.31

5.42

pm

4.20

4.35

4.49

4.53

5.00

5.03

511

522

5.26

pm

4.30

4.45

4.59

5.03

510

T

b2

5.32

5.36

5.4

545

5.55

pm

4.40

4.55

509

A3

5.20

5.23

53

5.33

539

5.45

548

5.55

5.59

.10



Hottingham Victoria Bus Station
The Whitemoor

Temple Drive

Huthall Church

Himberley Library

lkea

Eastwood TSB

Eastwood Morrisons
Brinsley Broad Lane
Westwood Gate Inn
Jacksdale Monument
Amber Business Park
Underwood Institute
Selston Wildes Corner
Pye Bridge Metals
Somercotes Viyella
Alfreton Hall 5t Bus Station
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Heanor Market Place
Loscoe Denby Lane
Codnor Market Place

Ripley Market Place

pmi

4.50

5.05

519

5.23

5.30

5.33

541

5.52

5.56

pm

4.55

510

524

5.28

5.35

5.38

5.46

5.57

6.01

pm

5.05

5.20

534

5.38

5.45

5.45

5.56

6.07

6.11

G.16

6.20

6.30

pm

5.15

5.30

5.44

5.48

5.55

5.58

606

6.08

G.14

617

6.25

6.31

6.35

G.45

pm

5.25

5.40

5.54

5.58

6.05

6.08

6.16

6.25

6.29

pm

5.35

5.50

6.04

6.08

6.15

6.18

6.26

6.35

6.39

6.44

G.45

6.57

pm

5.45

6.00

.14

618

6.25

6.28

6.36

6.38

G.44

6.50

6.53

7.00

7.04

7.4



Hottingham Victoria Bus Station
The Whitemoor

Temple Drive

Huthall Church

Himberley Library

Ikea

Eastwood TSB

Eastwood Morrisons
Brinsley Broad Lane
Westwood Gate Inn
Jacksdale Monument
Amber Business Park
Underwood Institute
Selston Wildes Corner
Pye Bridge Metals
Somercotes Viyella
Alfreton Hall 5t Bus Station
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Heanor Market Place
Loscoe Denby Lane
Codnor Market Place

Ripley Market Place

pmi

5.55

6.10

6.24

6.28

6.35

6.38

6.46

6.55

6.59

7.04

7.08

747

pm

6.05

6.20

6.34

6.38

6.45

6.45

6.56

7.05

7.9

pm

6.15

6.30

.44

G.48

6.55

6.58

.06

7.08

714

AT

7.25

.3

7.35

7.45

pm

6.35

6.48

T7.00

7.02

7.07

710

7.16

7.25

7.29

7.4

7.38

747

pm

6.50

7.03

715

A7

722

7.25

|

740

7.44

pm

7.05

[ &

7.25

727

7.3z

7.35

7.4

7.50

7.54

7.59

8.03

8.12

pm

7.50

7.52

7.55

&.00

&.03

&.07

812

&17



Hottingham Victoria Bus Station
The Whitemoor

Temple Drive

Huthall Church

Himberley Library

lkea

Eastwood TSB

Eastwood Morrisons
Brinsley Broad Lane
Westwood Gate Inn
Jacksdale Monument
Amber Business Park
Underwood Institute
Selston Wildes Corner
Pye Bridge Metals
Somercotes Viyella
Alfreton Hall 5t Bus Station
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Heanor Market Place
Loscoe Denby Lane
Codnor Market Place

Ripley Market Place

pmi

7.35

743

7.55

1.57

a.02

8.05

a1

a.20

8.24

8.29

8.33

d.42

pm

8.05

8.13

8.23

8.25

8.30

8.32

8.38

8.45

8.47

8.51

8.55

9.00

pm

8.50

&.52

.55

&.57

9.02

9.06

.10

.15

pm

8.35

a.43

8.53

8.55

9.00

9.02

9.08

9.15

917

9.21

9.25

9.30

pm

9.05

9.13

9.23

9.25

9.30

9.32

9.38

9.45

9.47

9.51

9.55

10.00

pm

9.50

9.52

9.55

10.00

10,03

10.07

10.12

1017

pm

9.35

9.43

9.53

9.55

10.00

10.02

10.08

10.15

1047

10.21

10.25

10.30



Hottingham Victoria Bus Station
The Whitemoor

Temple Drive

Huthall Church

Himberley Library

lkea

Eastwood TSB

Eastwood Morrisons
Brinsley Broad Lane
Westwood Gate Inn
Jacksdale Monument
Amber Business Park
Underwood Institute
Selston Wildes Corner

Pye Bridge Metals
Somercotes Viyella
Alfreton Hall 5t Bus Station
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Heanor Market Place
Loscoe Denby Lane
Codnor Market Place

Ripley Market Place

pmi

10.05

1013

10.23

10.25

10.30

10.32

10.38

10.45

1047

10.51

10.55

11.00

pm

10.50

10.52

10.55

10.57

11.02

11.06

11.10

11.15

pm

10.35

10.43

10.53

10.55

11.00

11.02

11.08

11.15

1147

1.1

11.25

11.30

pm

11.05

11.13

11.23

11.25

11.30

11.32

11.38

11.45

11.47

pm

11.35

11.43

11.53

11.55

12.00

12.02

12.08

12.15

1247

am

12.05

1213

12.20

12.22

12.25

1227

1235

am

12.35

12435

12.50

12.52

12.55

12.57

1.05



am am am am am am

F F F F F F
Hottingham Victoria Bus Station 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.35
The Whitemoor 1.13 1.43 213 243 313 343
Temple Drive 1.20 1.50 220 2.50 3.20 3.50
Huthall Church 1.22 1.52 2,22 2,52 3.22 3.52
Kimberley Library 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.55 3.25 3.55
lkea 1.27 1.57 227 2.57 3.27 3.67
Eastwood TSB 1.35 2.05 235 3.05 3.35 4.05
Eastwood Morrizons A A A A - -
Brinsley Broad Lane - - = - - -
Westwood Gate Inn - - - - - -
Jacksdale Monument - - = = - -
Amber Business Park - - - - - -
Underwood Institute - - - - - -
Selston Wildes Corner - - - - - -
Pye Bridge Metals - = = - - -
Somercotes Viyella - - - - - -
Alfreton Hall 5t Bus Station - - - - - -
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage - - - - 342 412
Heanor Market Place - - - - J.44 4.14

Loscoe Denby Lane - - - - - -
Codnor Market Place - - = = - -

Ripley Market Place - - - - - -

F =these journeys run Fridays anly, A=these journeys end at Langley Mill A3DA, CH =these journeys start at the Carner House
stop



